
3/7/22, 8:35 AM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - Notice of PTWG Meeting No. 2022-03 on March 9, 2022 (Wednesday) 9…

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=90712b6050&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1726361727832164614%7Cmsg-f%3A1726361727832… 1/2

DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Notice of PTWG Meeting No. 2022-03 on March 9, 2022 (Wednesday) 9AM

1 message

PSD-PPS <psddivision@gmail.com> Fri, Mar 4, 2022 at 5:39 PM
To: Mirasol Ocampo <mirasol.ocampo@bmb.gov.ph>, cecille.francisco@bmb.gov.ph, Wildlife Resources Division
<wrd@bmb.gov.ph>, DENR MIMAROPA <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, "DENR - Region 4B (MIMAROPA).CDD"
<cddmimaropa@gmail.com>, Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, jutanguilig@gmail.com,
pambccddmimaropa@gmail.com, mimaropacdd@gmail.com, "Dir. Norlito Eneran" <enerannor@gmail.com>, DENR Legal
Service Director <legal.od@denr.gov.ph>, Leni Octa <lrod.las.denr2020@gmail.com>, amil.law74@gmail.com,
gesevidal@denr.gov.ph, las.denr@gmail.com, BMB <director@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Adirector <adirector@bmb.gov.ph>,
Amelita Ortiz <zitroaim@gmail.com>, BMB - Planning <bmb@bmb.gov.ph>, Rachell Abenir <rachell.abenir@bmb.gov.ph>,
Rowena Bolinas <rowena.bolinas@bmb.gov.ph>, nancycorpuz <nancycorpuz@yahoo.com>, Nancy Corpuz
<nancy.corpuz@bmb.gov.ph>, Gino Sison <gjsison.bpkmd@gmail.com>, OAD ERDB <oad_erdb@yahoo.com>, erdb
legaloffice <erdb.legal.office@gmail.com>, Mayumi Quintos-Natividad <mayumiquintos@gmail.com>, Ecosystems Research
and Development Bureau <erdb@denr.gov.ph>, "Dir. Nonito Tamayo" <erdbco@yahoo.com>, erdbdir@denr.gov.ph,
kathaumali785@gmail.com, ODIR ERDB <odir.erdb@gmail.com>, EMB - Office of the Director <od@emb.gov.ph>,
embcentral@yahoo.com, oad.emb@gmail.com, belly cabeso <belly_cabeso@emb.gov.ph>, recordsco
<recordsco@emb.gov.ph>, janus alpaño <janus_alpano@emb.gov.ph>, EMB CENTRAL OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
<emb.co.od@gmail.com>, EMB - Planning 2 <pppdd@emb.gov.ph>, FMB Assistant Director <Denrfmb.ad@gmail.com>,
FMB FPPKMD Policy <fmbpolicysection@gmail.com>, DENR FMB <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, FMB Director <fmb-
director@mozcom.com>, lemuelle.celis@gmail.com, Dianne Lanugan <dal.fmb8@gmail.com>, LMB - Office of the Director
<denrlmb@yahoo.com>, LMB - LPPD <lppdpolicy@gmail.com>, LMB OAD <lmb.oad@yahoo.com>, Yahoo Mail
<lensyfbunuen@yahoo.com>, lvgalindon@gmail.com, ortegajoaleennicole.lmb@gmail.com, MGB <central@mgb.gov.ph>,
"MGB - CO.Planning" <mgbcoplan@yahoo.com>, records@mgb.gov.ph, foresterchodox@gmail.com, C KL
<cklatiza@gmail.com>, jpcalvez2022@yahoo.com, kqueano@gmail.com, MGB Panning <planning@mgb.gov.ph>, Ivy Nicole
Angeles <igangeles@denr.gov.ph>, Chief of Staff <ocos@denr.gov.ph>, Gavin Ejawan <ohea.denr@gmail.com>,
santosmv@yahoo.com.ph, Bernadette Felix <berniemf10@yahoo.com>, "Usec Ernesto Adobo, Jr." <usecais@denr.gov.ph>,
Aminah Veronica Blanco <aminahblanco.denr@gmail.com>, Encarmila Panganiban <encarmilap21@gmail.com>,
officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph, tamoriaangela@gmail.com, Anabelle Barquilla <annabellebarquilla@gmail.com>, Maria
Cristina Francisco <macgaf2017@gmail.com>, eyalafieldoperation@gmail.com, mccarungi@gmail.com, OUEIEA Secretariat
<oueiea.denr@gmail.com>, USEC CCSMC <USECCCSMC@denr.gov.ph>, "Usec. Benny Antiporda"
<usecswmlguc@gmail.com>, Usecdeleon@denr.gov.ph, "DENR EPETF Dir. Nilo Tamoria" <epetf2019@gmail.com>,
judith.redula@gmail.com, vmeriannekate@gmail.com, jairahmercado@gmail.com, "Assistant Secretary for Policy, Planning
and Foreign Assisted and Special Projects" <asec.planfasp@denr.gov.ph>, Flordelino Rey <flordelinorey@gmail.com>,
bmaguda@yahoo.com.ph, foresterboyrey@gmail.com, Assistant Secretary for Legal <Asec.legal@denr.gov.ph>, "Asec.
Michelle Angelica Go" <denrasecfom@gmail.com>, Eva Jane Reblora <ejsreblora@denr.gov.ph>, Asec FOSL
<Asecfosl.denr@yahoo.com>, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Northern Luzon <Asec.fonl@denr.gov.ph>,
vermon.timbas@gmail.com, legis lative <denrlegislative@yahoo.com>, denrllo@denr.gov.ph, ccpagkatipunan@denr.gov.ph,
asec.fovis@denr.gov.ph, "Asec. Nonita Caguioa" <asecmcco@gmail.com>, "Reina Frances D. Requieron"
<rfdrequieron@denr.gov.ph>, rfdrequieron@gmail.com, eliasjrsusaya12@gmail.com, asec.fismc@denr.gov.ph, Assistant
Secretary for Enforcement <asec.enforcement@denr.gov.ph>, ASEC for Enforcement DENR
<denr.oasecenforcement@gmail.com>, "Assistant Secretary for Administration, Human Resources and Legislative Affairs"
<asec.adminhrla@denr.gov.ph>, asec.adminhr@denr.gov.ph, Ara Oredina <aoredina@yahoo.com>, Elenida Basug
<elendenrccs@gmail.com>, Elenida Basug <edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>, clssantiago@denr.gov.ph, ccs.denr@gmail.com, "Juan
Miguel N. Reboton" <jmnreboton@denr.gov.ph>, tongks91@yahoo.com, Climate Change Service <ccs@denr.gov.ph>,
fasps.od@denr.gov.ph, Conrad Bravante <conrad.bravante28@gmail.com>, scis.denr@gmail.com, Ernestina Jose
<jernestina717@gmail.com>, RBCO DENR <rbco@denr.gov.ph>, River Basin Control Office DENR Central Office
<denr.rbco@gmail.com>, od pps <odpps@yahoo.com>, Glenn Marcelo Noble <glnnoble@yahoo.com>
Cc: Llarina Mojica <llarinamojica@gmail.com>, Mary Lou Retos <mlretos@denr.gov.ph>, Amisol Talania
<albagonghasa@denr.gov.ph>, Anna Michelle Lim <milim@denr.gov.ph>, Nehemiah Leo Carlo Salvador
<nehemiahsalvador@gmail.com>, emmabaradi@gmail.com, "ma. theresa enriquez" <mtenriquez@yahoo.com>, Cherry
Winsom Holgado <cherry.winsom@gmail.com>, "PPS - Febrielyn S. Tumines" <febtumines@gmail.com>, Nico Angelo
Dalusong <dalusongnico@yahoo.com>, Arnold Luminog <arnoldluminog@gmail.com>, Hilaria Magculang
<helenmagculang@yahoo.com>, hazeljasminepd@gmail.com, zayrelle suello <zayann13@gmail.com>,
nhmeusebio@gmail.com, ma.carmela.denr@gmail.com, ma.carmelacariaga.denr@gmail.com

Good Afternoon, 
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Please be informed that Policy Technical Working Group (PTWG) Meeting No. 2022-03 will be conducted on March
09, 2022, Wednesday, 9:00 AM via Zoom, to tackle the following:  

1.    Draft DAO
re: Strengthening the Tamaraw Conservation Program and Providing Implementation
Mechanism Thereof


2.    Other Matters

You may access the meeting via the link below: 
Topic: PTWG Meeting No. 2022-03

Time: Mar 9, 2022 09:00 AM Singapore


Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/9083400949?pwd=RzVTSTNKWFB3SkpvRE01Vjh1dVh0Zz09


Meeting ID: 908 340 0949

Passcode: PTWG2022

Attached are copies of the Notice of Meeting and the draft policy, for your reference. 

Please acknowledge receipt of this email.

Thank you and stay safe.

Thank you.

Policy Studies Division
3rd Floor, Policy and Planning Service
Department of Environment and Natural Resources 
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Telefax No. 8925-1183
VOIP No. 1086

3 attachments

TamarawTCMAP_Edited by BMB March 2021_based on Polciy comments (1) 3 year budget (1)_As of
November 25 2021_proofread.docx

17529K

Notice of PTWG Meeting No. 2022-03.pdf

117K

DAO - Strengthening Tamaraw Conservation Program as of 2.23.2022.docx

66K
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